
to be used after adjectives ending

prepositions: see here

v

na

při

po

o

člověk

dítě

oko

ucho

ruka

noha

rameno

koleno

prso

LOCATIVE SINGULAR

Locative forms are always 

used after prepositions.

EXCEPTIONS

dobrých

moderních

ých

ích

PREPOSITIONS



nouns endings

o studentech, o doktorech

o kostech, v bolestech

o pivech, o vínech

o ženách, o studentkách, o metodách ÁCH

o mužích, o lékařích, o čajích

v restauracích, v Bohunicích

v mořích

o klucích, o medicích, po 10 krocích

o kolezích

o druzích, o bozích

Jsem v nemocnici.

Studoval jsem v knihovně.

Spal jsem v hotelu.

Pil jsem pivo baru.

V testu bude akuzativ.

V lednu, …, v červenci, …, v září, …, v listopadu

Bydlím na ulici Nováčkova.

Čekám na zastávce, na nádraží…

Byl jsem na koncertu.

Na testu jsem byl nervózní.

Při cvičení mi bylo špatně.

Bolí mě to při námaze.

Po testu jsem šel na pivo.

Udělalo se mi špatně po jídle.

Mluvíme o gramatice.

Diskutovali jsme o medicíně.

Slyšel jsem o tom.

lidech

dětech

očích

uších

rukou

nohou

ramenou

kolenou

prsou

LOCATIVE SINGULAR

EXCEPTIONS

ECH

ÍCH

PREPOSITIONS



comment

masculine animate hard ending(except for K, G, H, CH)

masculine inanimate hard ending (except for K, G, H, CH)

feminines ending with ST

O-ending neutres

A-ending feminines

soft masculines (animates and inanimates)

E-ending feminines (most of -ICE placeswork like this)

E-ending neutres

K > C + ÍCH (masculines)

G(a) > Z + ÍCH (masculines)

H > Z + ÍCH (masculines)

months

LOCATIVE SINGULAR

about

after of speaking, listening, thinking or any other mental acitivities

EXCEPTIONS

PREPOSITIONS

for being inside (a building, book, text…); DO NOT USE with people!

for being outside (open places) or on an event; 

DO NOT USE with people!

during

after


